
Route Changes Effective January 8th, 2024 

Due to bell schedule conflicts, we are making changes to routes 12 and 15 afternoon routes as of January 8, 

2024.  

Currently Ladysmith Intermediate and Ladysmith Primary students going to Kulleet Bay must wait on the 

bus for 30 minutes for Ladysmith Secondary to dismiss.  To remove this delay, we are making changes to the 

combination of students on each bus.  All elementary students for Kulleet Bay and Yellowpoint areas will be 

on one bus and all high school students on the other which correlates with their dismissal times.  

Route 12 will provide all PM service for Ladysmith Secondary to Kulleet Bay and Yellowpoint areas.  

Route 15 will provide all PM service for North Oyster Elementary, Ladysmith Primary and Ladysmith 

Intermediate schools to Kulleet Bay and Yellowpoint areas.   

North Oyster students going to Ladysmith will remain on route 12 Monday through Thursday, but Friday’s 

will have them split between routes 11 and 15 due to high school early dismissal. 

New schedules: 

Route 12 PM – Trip 1 MONDAY 
Tuesday - 
Thursday 

Friday 

North Oyster to Ladysmith Primary Route 12  Route 12  Route 11 

North Oyster to Ladysmith Intermediate Route 12 Route 12 Route 15 

North Oyster departure time 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 

Ladysmith Primary 
(Drop off North Oyster students) 

2:25 PM 2:25 PM 2:25 PM 

Ladysmith Intermediate 
(Drop off North Oyster students) 

2:27 PM 2:27 pm 2:27 PM 

 Route 12 PM – Trip 2  
MONDAY 

Tuesday - 
Thursday 

FRIDAY 

Ladysmith Secondary departure time to Kulleet Bay 
and Yellowpoint 

2:30 PM 3:05 PM 1:30 PM 

Oyster Sto'Lo Rd.  By Gas Station A&W 2:35 PM 3:10 PM 1:35 PM 

Cedar Road at Simmons Road 2:38 PM 3:13 PM 1:38 PM 

Code Road off Cedar Road 2:40 PM 3:15 PM 1:40 PM 

Code Road at Breton Page Road 2:42 PM 3:17 PM 1:42 PM 

4835 Breton Page Road 2:45 PM 3:20 PM 1:45 PM 

Breton Page Road and Shell Beach Road 2:45 PM 3:20 PM 1:45 PM 

Shell Beach Road at West Silverstrand 2:50 PM 3:25 PM 1:50 PM 

3945 Shell Beach Road 2:52 PM 3:27 PM 1:52 PM 

Tideview Road and Rip Tide Road 2:55 PM 3:30 PM 1:55 PM 

Tideview Road and Eagle Cres 2:59 PM 3:34 PM 1:59 PM 

Shaker Church on Church Road 3:02 PM 3:37 PM 2:02 PM 

12918 Kulleet Bay Road 3:06 PM 3:41 PM 2:06 PM 

4435 Donna Road 3:08 PM 3:43 PM 2:08 PM 

Doole Road and O'Brian Road 3:09 PM 3:44 PM 2:09 PM 

13608 Doole Road 3:11 PM 3:46 PM 2:11 PM 

4824 Yellow Point Road 3:14 PM 3:49 PM 2:14 PM 

13604 Covered Wagon Road 3:15 PM 3:50 PM 2:15 PM 

13627 Cedar Road (Chuck Wagon Store) 3:17 PM 3:52 PM 2:17 PM 

3010 Hill Road - off Cedar Road 3:19 PM 3:54 PM 2:19 PM 

13605 Michael Road 3:23 PM 3:58 PM 2:23 PM 



Yellowpoint Road at Keene Road 3:25 PM 4:00 PM 2:25 PM 

4036 Yellow Point Road 3:27 PM 4:02 PM 2:27 PM 

Yellowpoint Road at Barney Road 3:27 PM 4:02 PM 2:27 PM 

Yellowpoint Road at Tillicum Lane 3:30 PM 4:05 PM 2:30 PM 

3466 Yellowpoint Road 3:32 PM 4:07 PM 2:32 PM 

Yellowpoint Road and McGuire 3:34 PM 4:09 PM 2:34 PM 

Yellowpoint Road and Jurriet 3:34 PM 4:09 PM 2:34 PM 

2100 Yellowpoint Road 3:40 PM 4:15 PM 2:40 PM 

 
 

 

ROUTE 15   Monday - Friday PM    

QWAM QWUM STUWIXWULH  1:55 PM 

North Oyster departure time   2:15 PM 

LADYSMITH PRIMARY arrival time 2:25 PM 

LADYSMITH INTERMEDIATE arrival time 2:30 PM 

Oyster Sto'Lo Rd.  By Gas Station A&W 2:43 PM 

5318 Brenton Page Road 2:45 PM 

Brenton Page at Shell Beach Road 2:49 PM 

4755 Shell Beach Road 2:49 PM 

4702 Shell Beach Road 2:50 PM 

4370 Shell Beach Road  2:53 PM 

Stz'iminus Community Centre 2:56 PM 

Shell Beach Road at Allison Road 2:57 PM 

Tideview Road at Rip Tide Rd 2:59 PM 

Tideview Road at Eagle Cr 3:02 PM 

Shaker Church 12535 Church Road 3:06 PM 

12767 Kulleet Bay Road 3:12 PM 

12871 Kulleet Bay Road   3:13 PM 

Kulleet Bay Road at Deer Point Road 3:14 PM 

Kulleet Bay Road at Doole Road 3:17 PM 

Doole Road at Donna 3:18 PM 

Doole Road at Bruce Road 3:18 PM 

    

 

 


